

SB0564/322515/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 564  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 2, insert:

“(Alex and Calvin’s Law)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, after “(b)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “§ 10-117” and substitute “**§ 10-117(A)**”; in line 8, strike “(1)” and substitute “**(I)**”; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the second comma in line 8 down through “**BOTH**” in line 9; in line 10, strike “(2)” and substitute “**(II)**”; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the second comma in line 10 down through “**BOTH**” in line 12; and after line 12, insert:

**“(2) AN ADULT WHO VIOLATES § 10-117(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO:**

**(I) FOR A FIRST OFFENSE, IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 1 YEAR OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000 OR BOTH; OR**

**(II) FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 2 YEARS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$7,500 OR BOTH.”**